

## Canning Workshop

## Where

Navajo County Cooperative Extension 748 N. 3<sup>rd</sup> St. Holbrook, Az. 86025

Apache & Navajo County Community Members, registration is limited to 10 participants. Must register by June 14<sup>th</sup>.

## How

Registration is required.
Contact: Lisa Reidhead
(928) 551-2756 or
Ireidhead@arizona.edu

THE UNIVERSITY OF ARIZONA

Cooperative Extension

Come learn basics of how to pressure and water bath can for food preservation purposes. Training will be held June 22<sup>nd</sup> from 9 AM to 2:30 PM.





Issued in furtherance of Cooperative Extension work, acts of May 8 and June 30, 1914, in cooperation with the U.S. Department of Agriculture, Edward C. Martin, Interim Director, Extension, Division of Agriculture, Life and Veterinary Sciences, and Cooperative Extension, The University of Arizona.

The University of Arizona is an equal opportunity, affirmative action institution. The University does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, religion, sex, national origin, age, disability, veteran status, sexual orientation, gender identity, or genetic information in its programs and activities.

This material was funded by USDA's Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program – SNAP through the AZ Health Zone. This institution is an equal opportunity provider.